## 505220848 12/05/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT5267616 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
UDITA CHATTERJEE, EXECUTRIX OF THE ESTATE OF PARESH CHATTERJEE	11/03/2017

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AMERICAN MEGATRENDS, INC.
Street Address:	5555 OAKBROOK PARKWAY
Internal Address:	SUITE 200
City:	NORCROSS
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30093

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15969046

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (404)645-7707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (404) 645-7700

**Email:** kmontgomery@mcciplaw.com

Correspondent Name: MEUNIER CARLIN & CURFMAN LLC

Address Line 1: 999 PEACHTREE STREET NE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1300

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10140-089US1_EXECUTRIX
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KAREN R. MONTGOMERY
SIGNATURE:	/Karen R. Montgomery/
DATE SIGNED:	12/05/2018

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=10140\_089US1\_Assignment\_Executrix#page1.tif source=10140\_089US1\_Assignment\_Executrix#page2.tif

PATENT 505220848 REEL: 047680 FRAME: 0193

Attorney Docket No.: 10140-089PV1

### **ASSIGNMENT**

For valuable consideration, I, Udita Chatterjee (Executrix of the estate of Paresh Chatterjee) of 18/2 Alipore Road, Belmont Apts, Flat 6D, Kolkatta, India 70027; together with Raghavan Sowrirajan of 40938 Inglewood Common, Fremont, California 94538; Jomy Jose Maliakal of 1655 Centerview Drive, Apt. 614, Duluth, Georgia 30096; and Sharon Samuel Enoch of 3046 Sarah Ellen Ct., Dacula, Georgia 30019, hereby assign to American Megatrends, Inc., a corporation of Georgia, having a place of business at 5555 Oakbrook Parkway, Suite 200, Norcross, Georgia 30093, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent, entitled "SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR IMPLEMENTING SPACE CONSOLIDATION AND SPACE EXPANSION IN A HORIZONTALLY FEDERATED CLUSTER" filed May 2, 2017, and assigned U.S. Serial No. 62/500,034, by Paresh Chatterjee, Raghavan Sowrirajan, Jomy Jose Maliakal and Sharon Samuel Enoch, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for myself and my respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Attorney Docket No.: 10140-089PV1

DATE: 11 3 2017

Udita Chatterjee

(Executrix of the estate of Paresh Chatterjee)

WITNESS:

DATE: 11/3/2017 R. S. S.